 SHG series for DC Link
SHG series   / DC-Link applications
GENERAL TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Reference standards : IEC 61071-60068
Dielectric :           Polypropylene film
Construction :        Dry construction, filled by solid resin,
Non-inductive type
Case :              Aluminium case

SHG series   / DC-Link applications
PROTECTION AGAINST OVERVOLTAGES
Electrical specifications, ordering codes
Part Number
Capacitance
(μF)
Diameter
(mm)
Height
(mm)
P
(mm)
Irms max.
(A)
ESR
(mΩ)
Rth
（K/W）
Weight
(kg)
Un dc 500V
SHG-500-250 250 55 120 22.0 37  3.9  5.1 0.35
SHG-500-300 300 60 120 28.6 41  3.5  4.7 0.40
SHG-500-370 370 65 120 28.6 45  3.1  4.4 0.45
SHG-500-500 500 76 120 32.0 52  2.6  3.9 0.65
SHG-500-680 680 86 120 32.0 59  2.3  3.5 0.85
SHG-500-1000 1000 76 225 32.0 79  2.0  2.0 1.25
SHG-500-1300 1300 86 225 32.0 87  1.8  1.8 1.50
Un dc 700V
SHG-700-165 165 55 120 22.0 35  4.4  5.1 0.35
SHG-700-200 200 60 120 28.6 38  3.9  4.7 0.40
SHG-700-240 240 65 120 28.6 42  3.5  4.4 0.45
SHG-700-330 330 76 120 32.0 49  2.9  3.9 0.65
SHG-700-425 425 86 120 32.0 56  2.5  3.5 0.85
SHG-700-600 600 76 225 32.0 77  2.2  2.0 1.25
SHG-700-800 800 86 225 32.0 85  1.9  1.8 1.50
How to order:
                                                                     C for clamp, S for stud mounting
                                                                          F for therad, M for lead screw
                                                                          Capacitance